
Member Name Position Day/Eve Phn. Fax/EmailAddress

NACP Executive Committee

NACP President

(281) 440-1253

Mr Dan  Ramsey Jr 18003 Wild Oak, Houston, TX 77090 

dbramseyjr@sbcglobal.net

Day

Eve.

Work

1st Vice PresidentMr L W  Smith III 301 Park Lake Rd, Columbia, SC 29223-6012 

tigerraglw@yahoo.com

Day

Eve.

Work

2nd Vice President

(304) 242-2723

Mr Wayne  Custer 22 Cherry Ln, Bethlehem, WV 26003 

wcuster855@aol.com

Day

Eve.

Work

Secretary/NCJ President

(810) 358-2091

Mr Lee  Donley 1B Whispering Pines Ct, Macon, IL 62544-7218 

leedonley2@aol.com

Day

Eve.

Work

Treasurer

(815) 933-3554

Mr Stephen  Liehr 2 Chelsea Ct, Bourbonnais, IL 60914-1501 

sliehr31@att.net

Day

Eve.

Work

UMMF President

(606) 329-0461

Mr Ed  Shytle 2200 Ranch Rd, Ashland, KY 41102 

edshytle@roadrunner.com

Day

Eve.

Work

NEJ President (607) 273-3333 (607) 273-3333

(607) 592-8276

Pastor Ed  Enstine 363 W King Rd, Ithaca, NY 14850-8601 

eenstine@aol.com

Day

Eve.

Work

SCJ President

(281) 342-9677

Mr Kenneth  Tielke 4002 Meadowbend Dr, Richmond, TX 77469 

Kenwtielke@aol.com

Day

Eve.

Work

SEJ President (229) 317-3900 (229) 317-3900

(229) 883-3302

Mr Larry  Price 2406 Ashford Dr, Albany, GA 31721 

price2406@bellsouth.net

Day

Eve.

Work

WJ President

(310) 719-8974

Mr Larry  Dozier 13112 S Wilton Pl, Gardena, CA 90249-1844 

lrrdz@att.net

Day

Eve.

Work

Natl Prayer Advocate

(225) 635-6207

Mr Joe  Kelley 7272 Stirling Rd, Saint Francisville, LA 70775-0430 

joekelley905@gmail.com

Day

Eve.

Work

Past President

(813) 962-8373

Mr John  Dowell 4501 Twin Crest Way, Tampa, FL 33624 

jdowellumm@aol.com

Day

Eve.

Work

Consultant

(314) 604-2789

Mr Glenn  Wintemberg 1724 Lynncove Ln, Saint Charles, MO 63303-3639 

unitvent@yahoo.com

Day

Eve.

Work
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